
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031755-2022 

Contract

Major Building Works

Telford & Wrekin Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031755
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038098  
Published 9 November 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Telford & Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Email

ian.lowe@telford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1952384529

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031755-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031755-2022
mailto:ian.lowe@telford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.telford.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://telford.g2b.info/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Major Building Works

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45210000 - Building construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This DPS closed on 14/09/22. Please apply to join the Council's new DPS on delta-
esourcing.com. The Delta Access Codes are as follows:

Lot 1Construction Works (£800,000 - £1,500,000)Y58422CDBV

Lot 2Construction Works (£1,500,000 - £4,551,413)G546J28H35

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
https://delta-esourcing.com
https://delta-esourcing.com


Page 3 to 8

Lot 3Construction Works (£4,551,413 - £120,000,000)WK76JDK467

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Construction Works (£800,000 to £1,500,000)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Main site or place of performance

Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This DPS will close on 14/09/22. Please apply to join the Council's new DPS on delta-
esourcing.com

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union

https://delta-esourcing.com
https://delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 8

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Construction Works (£1,500,000 - £4,551,413)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Main site or place of performance

Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This DPS will close on 14/09/22. Please apply to join the Council's new DPS on delta-
esourcing.com

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

https://delta-esourcing.com
https://delta-esourcing.com


Page 5 to 8

II.2.1) Title

Construction Works (£4,551,413 - £120,000,000)

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Main site or place of performance

Telford and Wrekin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This DPS will close on 14/09/22. Please apply to join the Council's new DPS on delta-
esourcing.com

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://delta-esourcing.com
https://delta-esourcing.com


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 033-073330

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:073330-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=734659119

 GO Reference: GO-2022119-PRO-21397986

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Telford & Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Telephone

+44 1952383998

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Telford & Wrekin Council

Darby House, Lawn Central

Telford

TF3 4JA

Telephone

+44 1952383998

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=734659119


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Telford & Wrekin Council

Telford

Telephone

+44 1952384529

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-12-12T15:07:33+0000
	TCPDF




